# 503377906 07/02/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3424528

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CORRECTION OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
NELES AUTOMATION O	Υ		12/08/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ			
Name: NELES FIELD CONTROLS OY				
Street Address:	LEVYTIE 6A/PO BOX 310			
City:	HELSINKI			
State/Country:	FINLAND			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		_	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 091		9172678		
CORRESPONDENCE DA				
Fax Number:	•	03)836-2787		
		he e-mail address first; if that is ur if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone: 703-836-6400				
Email: email		nail@oliff.com	l@oliff.com	
Correspondent Name: JAM		MES A. OLIFF	IES A. OLIFF	
Address Line 1: OLIF		LIFF PLC	F PLC	
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850				
Address Line 4:	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		166706	166706	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		IN PARK		
SIGNATURE:		/IN PARK/	/IN PARK/	
DATE SIGNED:		07/02/2015	07/02/2015	
Total Attachments: 1				
source=CorrectionofName	#page1.tif			

## PATENT

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.:6,176,247Issue Date:January 23, 2001Inventor(s):WINCHCOMB et al.Title:METHOD AND DEVICE FOR VERIFYING THE WORKABILITY OF<br/>A SAFETY DEVICEApplication No.:09/172,678

#### **CORRECTION OF NAME**

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NELES AUTOMATION OY has transferred the rights to NELES FIELD CONTROLS OY on <u>December 8, 2000</u>, recorded at Reel <u>011507</u> and Frame <u>0921</u> on February 8, 2001 in the above-identified patent. However, NELES FIELD CONTROLS OY was incorrectly recorded as "NELES FIELD CONTROL<u>Y</u> OY" (emphasis added). It is respectfully requested that a corrective Assignment be issued in order to correct the typographical error specified above.

Respectfully submitted,

James A. Oliff

Registration No. 27,075

Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325

JAO:SMS/ixp

Date: July 2, 2015

OLIFF PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, Virginia 22320-4850 Telephone: (703) 836-6400 DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry of this filing; Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461

## PATENT REEL: 036051 FRAME: 0950

**RECORDED: 07/02/2015**